
 

 

RESOLUTION NO. _____ - 2024  
 
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE 
URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE A SECOND AMENDMENT TO THE 
AGREEMENT (AWARDED PURSUANT TO RFP NO. 5-2023) WITH MAHAN 
MULTIMEDIA, LLC, TO REVISE THE BUDGET IN THE AMOUNT OF $51,000.00 TO 
EXTEND PHASE 3 OF THE IT’S TIME CAMPAIGN, AND TO EXTEND THE PERIOD OF 
PERFORMANCE THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2024, AND FURTHER AUTHORIZING 
THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE ANY OTHER NECESSARY AMENDMENTS WITH MAHAN 
MULTIMEDIA, LLC, RELATED TO THE AGREEMENT.  
______________________________________________________________________ 

 
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN 

COUNTY GOVERNMENT: 

Section 1 – That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County 

Government, be and hereby is authorized and directed to execute the Second 

Amendment to the Agreement (pursuant to RFP No. 5-2023), which is attached hereto 

and incorporated herein by reference, with Mahan Multimedia, LLC, to revise the budget 

to extend Phase 3 of the It’s Time campaign, and to extend the period of performance 

through December 31, 2024, and further authorizing the Mayor to execute any other 

amendments with Mahan Multimedia, LLC, related to the Agreement.  

Section 2 – That an amount not to exceed $51,000.00, be and hereby is authorized 

for payment to Mahan Multimedia, LLC, from account # 1105-606106-71299, pursuant to 

the terms of the Second Amendment to Purchase of Service Agreement and the 

Agreement. 

Section 3 – That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage. 

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL: 

 
 

________________________________ 
MAYOR 

 
ATTEST: 
 
________________________________ 
CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL 
0378-24:GET:4878-1563-2568, v. 1 


